Due to non-availability of Hon'ble Shri Justice Rajendra Menon, all matters for review, clarification or modification of judgment, decree or final order passed by the Division Bench, in which Hon'ble Shri Justice Rajendra Menon was a member, shall be placed before the Division Bench headed by the Chief Justice comprising one of the available member of the earlier Division Bench in accordance with Rule 13 (1) (b) (ii) (2) of Chapter IV of High Court of Madhya Pradesh Rules, 2008.

Sd/-**CHIEF JUSTICE**

Sd/-PRINCIPAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Due to non-availability of Hon'ble Shri Justice Rajendra Menon, all matters regarding subsequent Bail application for suspension of sentence under section 389 of the Cr.P.C. passed by the Division Bench, in which Hon'ble Shri Justice Rajendra Menon was a member, shall be placed before the Division Bench headed by the Chief Justice comprising one of the available member of the earlier Division Bench in accordance with Rule 16 (1) (e) (ii), Chapter IV of High Court of Madhya Pradesh Rules, 2008.

Sd/-**CHIEF JUSTICE**

Sd/-PRINCIPAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)